is trying to mitigate such risk by managing monetary assets and liabilities in foreign currency on Group level.

JSC OPPA Notes to 2020 consolidated financial statements

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Georgian Lari)

24

19. Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Currency risk (continued)

The table below summarises the Group’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk at the end of the reporting period:

  At 31 December 2020 At 31 December 2019

Monetary
financial
assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net balance
sheet

position

Monetary
financial
assets

Monetary
financial
liabilities

Net balance
sheet

position

GEL 13,375 (11,843) 1,532 10,597 (9,956) 641
USD 36 (2,790) (2,754) 82 (377) (295)

EUR 10,520 (1,985) 8,535 3,890 (70) 3,820

Total  23,931 (16,618) 7,313 14,569 (10,403) 4,166

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at the
end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of the respective Group entities, with all other variables held
constant:

At 31 December

2020
At 31 December

2019

Impact on Impact on

profit or loss profit or loss

US Dollar strengthening by 20% (551) (59)
US Dollar weakening by 20% 551 59
EUR strengthening by 20%  1,707 764
EUR weakening by 20% (1,707) (764)

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of
the respective entity of the Group.

(d) Interest rate risk

The Group takes no exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial
position and cash flows as its financial assets and liabilities are at fixed rates.

(e) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that an entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities.
Management monitors monthly rolling forecasts of the Group’s cash flows.